

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1181 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 19, after "student" insert "that appears on the student account"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 7, delete "any of the following are true"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 8, delete "\$1,000" and insert "\$500"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 9, after "into" insert "and, as determined by the institution, is in compliance
1.6 with"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 10, after the semicolon, insert "or"
- 1.8 Page 2, delete lines 11 to 15 and insert:
- 1.9 "(iv) the school has sent the debt for repayment to the Department of Revenue or to a
1.10 collections agency, as defined by section 332.31, subdivision 3, external to the institution;
1.11 or"
- 1.12 Page 2, line 16, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)" and after "charge" insert "an additional or"
- 1.13 Page 2, line 17, delete "; or" and insert a period
- 1.14 Page 2, delete lines 18 and 19 and insert:
- 1.15 "Subd. 3. **Institutional policy.** (a) Institutions who use transcript issuance as a tool for
1.16 debt collection must have a policy which is accessible to students that outlines how they
1.17 collect on debts owed to the institution.
- 1.18 "(b) Institutions shall seek to use transcript issuance as a tool for debt collection for the
1.19 fewest number of cases possible."
- 1.20 Page 4, delete section 4
- 1.21 Page 5, line 25, delete "this state" and insert "the Board of Trustees of the Minnesota
1.22 State Colleges and Universities"

- 2.1 Page 6, line 23, strike "by September 1, 2016"
- 2.2 Page 7, delete lines 28 and 29
- 2.3 Page 8, line 2, reinstate the stricken "(a)"
- 2.4 Page 8, line 4, reinstate the stricken "(b) An employee who is" and after the stricken
- 2.5 "institution" insert "attending an eligible training provider that is an institution under section
- 2.6 136A.103" and reinstate the stricken "must apply for Pell and state"
- 2.7 Page 8, line 5, reinstate the stricken language
- 2.8 Page 11, line 10, delete everything after "to" and insert "identify institutions at potential"
- 2.9 Page 11, line 11, delete everything before "risk"
- 2.10 Page 11, line 13, delete everything after the third "and" and insert "thus unlikely to meet"
- 2.11 Page 11, line 14, delete "meeting" and delete "completing" and insert "complete"
- 2.12 Page 11, line 18, delete everything after "(b)" and insert "Related to revenue, debt, and
- 2.13 cash flow, notice is required if:"
- 2.14 Page 11, line 19, delete the first "has"
- 2.15 Page 12, line 3, delete everything after "(c)" and insert "Related to accreditation and
- 2.16 licensing, notice is required if:"
- 2.17 Page 12, line 6, delete "loses" and insert "lost"
- 2.18 Page 12, line 12, delete everything after "(d)" and insert "Related to securities, notice is
- 2.19 required if:"
- 2.20 Page 12, line 21, delete everything after "(e)" and insert "Related to criminal and civil
- 2.21 investigations, notice is required if:"
- 2.22 Page 12, line 29, after "(a)" insert "The office shall conduct a systematic evaluation
- 2.23 under this paragraph and make a preliminary determination as to whether action under
- 2.24 paragraph (e) is necessary,"
- 2.25 Page 12, line 31, delete "or at"
- 2.26 Page 13, line 1, delete everything after "disruption"
- 2.27 Page 13, delete line 2
- 2.28 Page 13, line 3, delete everything before the period
- 2.29 Page 13, line 6, delete "may" and insert "is" and delete "be"

- 3.1 Page 13, line 14, delete "less" and insert "fewer"
- 3.2 Page 13, line 29, delete everything after the period
- 3.3 Page 13, delete line 30
- 3.4 Page 14, line 5, delete "of" and insert "with"
- 3.5 Page 14, after line 16, insert:
- 3.6 "(f) The office shall provide to the institution written notice of the final determination
- 3.7 and the actions taken under paragraph (e)."
- 3.8 Page 15, line 33, delete everything after the period
- 3.9 Page 16, delete lines 1 and 2
- 3.10 Page 18, line 32, delete "The first step in calculating the completion percentage is
- 3.11 dividing" and insert "To calculate the completion percentage, divide"
- 3.12 Page 19, line 1, delete everything after "instruction" and insert ", and truncate the result
- 3.13 after the second digit following the decimal point."
- 3.14 Page 19, line 2, delete everything before "If"
- 3.15 Page 19, line 9, delete everything after the period
- 3.16 Page 19, line 10, delete "calculating the completion percentage is dividing" and insert
- 3.17 "To calculate the completion percentage, divide"
- 3.18 Page 19, line 11, delete ". The result must be truncated" and insert ", and truncate the
- 3.19 result"
- 3.20 Page 19, line 12, delete "first" and insert "second" and delete "This is the completion
- 3.21 percentage."
- 3.22 Page 19, line 23, delete everything after "student" and insert "is not"
- 3.23 Page 19, line 24, delete everything before "required"
- 3.24 Page 20, line 12, delete "section" and insert "sections 136A.1703; and" and delete "is"
- 3.25 and insert "are"
- 3.26 Page 20, line 13, before "4830.9090" insert "and" and delete everything after "4830.9090"
- 3.27 and insert a period
- 3.28 Page 20, delete lines 14 and 15
- 3.29 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

4.1 Amend the title accordingly